user party allowed to make attempts at dissecting the components of such data for non-

agreed purposes. 

c. Seedpost reserves the right to exert the penalties for data confidentiality breaches on any 

party that violates this confidentiality Agreement. A fine of € 7,500 (seven thousand five 

hundred euro) is chargeable per day (or part thereof) of confidentiality violation, without 

prejudice to the rights of Seedpost to demand compensations for damages caused by such 

confidentiality breaches and any costs on associated legal actions and attempts to recover